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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : BENAIAH 

OWNER DETAILS : RAJU  

S/O .JOHN ROSE   

II-4-137 KALINGARAJAPURAM, 

EZUDESAMCHINNATHURAI, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-4473  

Suspended on 27/03/2017 

ENGINE DETAILS : Greaves Cotton Company  

1205061302059  

148 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
 

: Length: 19.600 (in Metre) 

Width: 6.100 (in Metre) 

Height: 2.500 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 11.12.2014 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU  20.12.2014 

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 14.03.2015 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 50,000  

Date: 21.06.2016  

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid and remitted in Govt. 

account on 6.10.2017 & 

10.01.2018. 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  14.03.2015 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 

10.01.2018 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-4      Dated  28.04.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Raju, 
S/o. Johnrose, 
11-4-137,K.R. Puram, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat “BENAIAH” (Respondent) bearing registration number  TN-15-MM-

4473, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of 

Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for 

fishing on 11.12.2014.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for 

the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent 

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st  

June  2016 at 3.00 pm. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for 

hearing on  21.06.2017 at 3.00 pm and the  respondent was not appeared.   
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Hence, based on the Government documents provided by the petitioner its 

confirmed the respondent done offence and it may be think that that the offence 

was accepted by the respondent the following adjudicating order is issued.  

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. TN-15-MM-

4473) BENNAIAH violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary 

and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) 

of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine 

of Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 21st day of  
June 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 
To, 
Thiru. Raju, 
S/o. Johnrose, 
11-4-137,K.R. Puram, 
Thoothur,  Kanyakumari District. 
 
Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT PF FI$HFR.IES

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the

mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-4473 owned by

Thiru.Raju S/o Johnrose residing at K.R.Puram, Thoothoor chinnathurai, Kanyakumari

District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on I7.I2.2014 in contravention of

the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5[3),5(5) and Tamilnadu

Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6[X) and 6(XII).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the

Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil

for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me [u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing

Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

7. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is

suspended till the adjudication is completed.

2' TITe or,gner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep

his fishing boat in jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not

venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating
t 

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14th day of March &

Year 201.5.

e,Zrur(
Assistant Director of Fisheries,

Colachel.
&
Thiru.Raju,
S/o fohnrose
K.R.Puram,
Thoothoor chinnathurai,
Kanyakumari District.

tc.
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=fccb60fb512d13df5083790d64c4d5dd

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: Please res­

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ mm  ­ 4473
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 25/08/2014 Approved Suspended 27/03/2017

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­43902
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: EZHUTHESAM CHINNA THURAI

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­4473 &
02/09/2014

Name of the craft: BENAIAH

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 19.600/6.100/2.500(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in
Tonne): 69

Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Suspended

Date: 27/03/2017

Vessel Owner
Name of
Owner: RAJU S/O JOHN ROSE 

Permanent
Address :

II­4­137 KALINGARAJAPURAM
EZUDESAMCHINNATHURAI

 
 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Greaves Cotton Company 1205061302059 148

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
FIRST AID BOX 2

Compass 1
G. P. S 1

WIRELESS

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: BENIAH 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided (Y/N) 

Comments Aide 

Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No details of awareness campaign;  If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU 

Vessels List 

pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else 

the vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination 

by the 

Compliance 

Committee 

and 

Commission 

at its next 

Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC No No details of the actions to be taken to continue to 

monitor and control the vessel. No evidence that VMS 

fitted on board for example. 

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC Yes  

 

 Guilty of violating provisions of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act by fishing beyond the Indian 

International boundary 
 

Fine SR 50000 applied 21/6/16 

Fine paid 6/10/17 and 10/1/18 
 

Vessel Impounded 14/3/15 to 10/01/18 
 

No details of range of possible fines or if IR50,000 is 

adequate.   
 

No details of any actions taken against crew 
 

However vessel has been impounded almost 3 years 

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC No 
 

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC No    

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC As above (see a) India have completed prosecution & sanctions as per 

4a(iii) 

Vessel Fled, no UKOT legal case, details passed to India, 

& outcome of actions requested. 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT 

Administration on this case intersessionally. 
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 ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : BEO HINGIS 

OWNER DETAILS : NASIANS. P   

S/O PETER, 

ST.THOMAS NAGAR, 

THUTHOOR P.O, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-KL-04-MM-1617  

ENGINE DETAILS : DONG FENG MDE 

G110H-06759 

240 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
22.000/6.300/3.000 

: Length: 22.000 (in Metre) 

Width: 6.300 (in Metre) 

Height: 3.000 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 09.10.2016 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU   

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 08.09.2016 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 50,000  

Date: 22.09.2016 

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Rs. 5000 paid and 

remitted on 24.07.2017 

and police case has been 

filed to recover the un paid 

fine. 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  08.09.2016 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Till the date the boat is 

impounded 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 

Kanyakumari @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. V. Lamek Jayakumar, M.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-2      Dated  22.11.2016 

 
Authorized officer/  

Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   

Thiru. Nasiyans, 

S/o. Peter, 

St. Thomas Nagar, 

Thoothur, 

Kaniyakumari District 

 

 Respondent. 

      

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 08.09.2016 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized fishing boat “ Beo 

Hingis” (Respondent) bearing registration number  IND-KL-04-MM-1617 , 

registered Kerala state for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for 

fishing on 09.10.2015.   

 

 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

03.10.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating Officer 

on 26th October 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for the 

hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent received 

the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

03.11.2016 to the respondent to be present personally on 17st November 2016 at 
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11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for hearing on 

17.11.2016 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.    
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the Government 

documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-KL-04-

MM-1617 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act and 

Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary and committed a 

punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. Hence 

for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983 

and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 

1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation 

Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine of Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 

Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 22nd  day of  

November 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  

Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 

To, 
Thiru. Nasiyans, 

S/o. Peter, 
St. Thomas Nagar, 
Thoothur, 

Kaniyakumari District 
 

Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASE NO .2/2015 Dated :23.09.2015 RC 1*r*-L?021 '[i. 20 i- I

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari[West) has the reastlr i,r beliet,,' i.,r;]t lilr'

mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-KL-04-iv:lt{ rti17 n:d't,'

'l'hiru.Nasiyans, S/o.Peter residing at Thoothoor&[Post)-629 176. I<.,] \, i,iiunr;i'' i 'istr",c'

has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on 09.10.2015 in cr(;I'1,:'.lvcrrt,i1' 1,lf ll,
'l'amilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5[3),5[5) anc] '' irrilna ,. 'lar,,t.

I'ishcries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6[X) and 6IXIlJ.

He is iiable for punishment and hence the case is strl ,t'!t.,tl I'

Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of F'isheries (lLegional) Kany;r' .' r ,'it'i (,\'.t

for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, t i. I :iovr,,,.gi

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me [u/s 15 oiTanriit,l.ciir Mar,,,

ii.egulation Act 1983 and u/s 9[L) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulaii rn l,tles

1. 'fhe Fishing Licence granted to the above mcntit.r' t t f :,hri '

suspended till the adjudication is completed.

2. 
sThe-owner of the above mentioned fish'ing boat is her', r:1

his fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing IJarbour, Mutlr. ,'

venture into sea for fishing till thc ad judication \ ' i

otllcer,

With my signature and office seal this order is issued i .

September Year 2015.

i] i

ltle(tt,

rtlrt S

it' A( .

r..l I I

{ilfilll

I rcl ("'

ish rr

J.

i,i:li '

; kt:

il i'

rt.i.lit,i

l,l),

V74oqr{
Assistant Drrect<lr?- : Ir :r it

Colach,'
'Io
'l'hiru.Nasiyans,

Sfo. Peter,
'f'hoothoor&[Post) -62 9 17 6.

Kanyakumari District

tl
I tnaco$ I

Er&w
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=1385974ed5904a438616ff7bdb3f7439

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: Please reset the password during first login

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ KL  ­ 04  ­ MM  ­ 1617
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 27/12/2012 Approved by JD Issued 02/05/2013

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: KL­31788
District: Ernakulam
Place of Registry: ERNAKULAM
Base of Operation: KOCHI

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­KL­04­MM­1617 &
27/12/2012

Name of the craft: BEO HINGIS
Vessel type: GILLNETTER
Length/Width/Draft : 22.000/6.300/3.000(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel
Hull Color: Green
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in
Tonne): 86

Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Issued

Date: 02/05/2013

Vessel Owner
Name of
Owner: NASIANS. P 

Permanent
Address :

S/O PETER,ST.THOMAS
NAGAR,THUTHOOR P.O,KANYAKUMARI.

 
 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
DONG FENG MDE 2012 G110H­06759 240

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
Navigation Light 1

Side Light 2
Combined Lantern 1

Stern Light 1
Mast Light 1
Life Buoy 2

LIFE JACKETS 5

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: BEO HINGIS 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided (Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC No  No details of awareness campaign;  If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU Vessels 

List pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at 

its next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC  Partly (see 22a)iii) No details of the actions to be taken to continue to 

monitor and control the vessel. No evidence that VMS 

fitted on board for example. 

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC Yes  Guilty of violating provisions of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act by fishing beyond the Indian 

International boundary 
 

Fine SR 50000 applied 22/11/16 

IR 5000 Fine paid 24/7/17 & balance still outstanding 
 

Vessel Impounded 8/9/16 
 

Vessel still appears to be registered, Licence has been 

suspended until adjudication completed. 
 

Vessel impounded in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour Muttom – 

not yet released. 

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC No  No evidence of Change of ownership 

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of scrappage  

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC As above, see (a) for 

India 

India have completed prosecution and sanctions as per 

4a(iii) 
 

Vessel fined by UK courts – fine not paid. 
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT 

Administration on this case intersessionally. 
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 ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : CARAMAL MATHA 

OWNER DETAILS : ANTONY 

S/O. JOHN ROSE, 

11-4/137, KALINGARAJAPURAM, 

THOOTHOOR, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : MPEDA Registration 

TN2/FV/01675/13 

Dated:26.03.2013 

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland  

CSEM-102995  

122 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) : Length: 19.20 (in Metre) 

Width: 5.68 (in Metre) 

Height: 3.20 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 11.12.2014 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU  20.12.2014 

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 14.03.2015 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 50,000  

Date: 21.06.2016 

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid and remitted in Govt. 

account on 6.10.2017 & 

10.01.2018. 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  14.03.2015 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 10.01.2018 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-8      Dated  21.06.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Antony, 
S/o. Joseph, 
St. Thomas Nagar, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized fishing boat 

“CARMAL MATHA” (Respondent) bearing registration number  

TN2/FV/01675/13, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant 

Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line 

for fishing on 11.12.2014.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating Officer 

on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for the 

hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent received 

the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st  

June  2016 at 3.00 pm. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for hearing 

on  21.06.2017 at 3.00 pm and the  respondent was not appeared.   
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the Government 

documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. 

TN2/FV/01675/13) CARMAL MATHA violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International 

Boundary and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) of Tamil 

Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine of 

Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 21st day of  June 
2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 
To, 
Thiru. Antony, 
S/o. Joseph, 
St. Thomas Nagar, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 
Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASE NO .1112015 Dated :14.03.2015 RC .No'20.21lB/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the

unregistered mechanised fishing boat bearing MPEDA registration nuntber

TNZ/FV/OL675/L3 owned by Thiru.Antony S/o Joseph residing at St.Thomas Nagar,

Thoothoor, Kanyakumari District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on

LL.I2.2014 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983

U/s 5[3),5(5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules I9B3 us/6(XJ and

6[xrr).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the

Adjudicating 0fficer/Deputy Director of Fisheries [Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil

for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing

Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is

su$ended till the adjudication is completed.

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep

his fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not

i venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14th day of March &

Year 2015.
,/

h{tzt>
Assistant Director of Fisheries,

Colachel.

re
Thiru.Antony,
S/o foseph
St.Thomas Nagar,
Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: CARMAL MATHA 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided (Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with 

IOTC Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) or 

b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from the 

IUU Vessels List 

pursuant to 

paragraph Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will remain 

on the list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at its 

next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 

 

No details of the 

actions to be taken to 

continue to monitor 

and control the 

vessel.  

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended. 

(14/03/2015) 
 

Rs. 50,000 fine imposed. (21/06/2016). 
 

Fine paid and remitted into Govt account on 06/10/2017 

and 10/01/2018. 
 

Boat released on 10/01/2018.  

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Jeppiar Fishing 

Harbour, Muttom, & to not venture to sea for fishing till 

adjudication by the Adjudicating officer. (14/03/2015).  

Boat released (10/01/2018). 

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel released 10/01/2018 on payment of flag State 

fine. 
 

Vessel fled, no UKOT legal case, details were passed to 

India, and outcome of actions requested. 
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT 

Administration on this case intersessionally. 
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 ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : DIGNAMOL-I 

OWNER DETAILS : JELVIS  

S/O. DICOSTHAN  

7/103, KALINGARAJAPURAM, 

NEAR GOVERNMENT 

HOSPITAL,THOOTHOOR, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-125  

Suspended 27/03/2017 

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland  

PWEM-058715  

120 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
// 

: Length: 19.960 (in Metre) 

Width: 5.490 (in Metre) 

Height: 3.350 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 11.12.2014 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU  20.12.2014 

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 14.03.2015 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 50,000 /- Date: 21.06.2016 

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid and remitted in Govt. 

account on 6.10.2017 & 

10.01.2018. 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  14.03.2015 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 10.01.2018 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-7      Dated  21.06.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Jelvis 
S/o. Dicostan, 
K.R. Puram, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat “DIGNOMOL-1” (Respondent) bearing registration number  IND-TN-

15-MM-125, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director 

of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for 

fishing on 11.12.2014.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for 

the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent 

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st  

June  2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for 

hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the  respondent was not appeared.   
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the 

Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-

15-MM-125) DIGNOMOL-1 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary 

and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) 

of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine 

of Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 21st day of  
June 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 

To, 
Thiru. Jelvis 
S/o. Dicostan, 
K.R. Puram, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 
 

Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT PF FISHERIE.S

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the

mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-125 owned by

Thiru.Jelvis S/o Dicostan residing at Near Govt.Hospital, Thoothoor, Kanyakumari

District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on It.I2.2014 in contravention of
the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5(3),5[5) and Tamilnadu

Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and 6[XII).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the

Adjudicating 0fficer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil

for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me [u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing

Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

t. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is
sgspended till the adjudication is completgd.

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep

his fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not

, venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14th dav of March &

Year 2015,

g(ro'
Assistant Director of Fisheries,

Colachel.
&
Thiru.f elvis,
S/o Dicostan
Near Govt.Hospital,
Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District.

J
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=9f61408e3afb633e50cdf1b20de6f466

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: Please reset the password during first login

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ MM  ­ 125
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 27/11/2008 Approved Suspended 27/03/2017

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­4275
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­125 &
13/02/2012

Name of the craft: TN15MFB570

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 19.960/5.490/3.350(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Tonne): 8
Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Suspended

Date: 27/03/2017

Vessel Owner

Name of Owner: JELVIS 

Permanent
Address :

7/103, KALINGARAJAPURAM,
THOOTHOOR

 

 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Ashok Leyland 2008 PWEM­058715 120

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main 1000

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET, LONG LINE 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
FIRST AID BOX 1

G. P. S 1
VERY HIGH FREQUENCY ­ VHF

Vessel Insurance

Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
NATIONAL INSURANCE 104100000144 14/12/2011 13/12/2012

Previous Registration Details

Agency Date of Regn Previous Reg. No
DEPT. OF FISHERIES TAMIL NADU 27/11/2008 TN15MFB570

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: DIGNAMOL II 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided 

(Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with IOTC 

Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU Vessels 

List pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at 

its next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 
 

No details of 

the actions to 

be taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control the 

vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended. 

(14/03/2015)  
 

Rs. 50,000 fine imposed. (21/06/2016).   
 

Fine paid and remitted into Govt account on 06/10/2017 and 

10/01/2018. 
 

Boat released on 10/01/2018.  

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, 

Muttom, & to not venture to sea for fishing till the 

adjudication by the Adjudicating officer. (14/03/2015).  

Boat released (10/01/2018).  

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel released 10/01/2018 on payment of flag State fine. 
 

Vessel fled, no UKOT legal case, details were passed to 

India, and outcome of actions requested. 
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT Administration 

on this case intersessionally. 
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : EBHRAEEM 

OWNER DETAILS : JAGADESH S/O. YESUDASAN   

10/84C, VATTAVILAGAM, 

THOOTHOOR,  

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,  

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-4779  

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland 

CVEM-102256 

122 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
 

: Length: 19.850 (in Metre) 

Width: 6.000 (in Metre) 

Height: 3.100 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 27.05.2016 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU   

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 10.06.2016 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 15,000/- Dated 09.09.2016 

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid on 26.06.2016 and 

remitted in Govt. account on 

27.09.2016 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  10.06.2016 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 26.09.2016 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 1929/B/2016-2      Dated  09.09.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru.  Jagadesh  
S/o. Yesudasan 
111 -10/84C , vattavilagam, 
Thoothoor. 
Kanyakumari District. 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 11.06.2016 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized fishing boat  

bearing registration number  IND-TN-15-MM-4779 , registered in the office of the 

Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the 

Indian International Boundary line for fishing on 27.05.2016.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

30.08.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating Officer 

on 9th September 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for the 

hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent.  

  
 Based on the above summon order both the respondent and petitioner 

argued before me and presented the cases on 09.092016.  

 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND- TN-15-

MM-4779 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act and 

Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary. 

26



 It committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) of Tamil 

Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine of Rs.15, 

000/ (Rupees fifteen thousand only)-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 9th  day of  
September 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 
To, 
Thiru.  Jagadesh  
S/o. Yesudasan 
111 -10/84C , vattavilagam, 
Thoothoor.Kanyakumari District. 
Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 

27



FF :l!{!l!;j.irjiig A !-ri' ?g€le*iri[.:ii._{gi\j rr . li:!cj_,_ir
!ilR!;j C,el:f ix,iitl.i:;, CC:- _Hi:i.-

13, ESE f'lT.:j. t #, E f,-6,1

inrli hi0"2 SjSE:1S.06.203.5
R " C. |!!..1!:;llci:,fu ji,; : C I r:

*RDTR

T?''* 'l'':thorized Offlcer, l(anyakumari (rl/estj has ihe reason to belleve-ihat the lyjecl.ianizeci
ii:ir'i::g boat bearlng registration No.rND-TN-15-t!4N4-4779 owneci by Thiru. iegarlesh sio;p-i'-iihasorresiding at Vattavilagam, Thocthurconducted fishinglused the fishing vessel on in
ccr;''irauention of the Tamilnadu [t/larine Fishing Regulation Act-1983 u/s. scfredule sec 11 and
Tan:rinaciu Marine Fisheries Regulation Rules - 19g3 Lr/s6 (xii)

-e i" iiable for punishment and hence ihe case is submitte.d befcre the Acljudicatirr{
cfticerlDeputy Director of Fisheries, (Regional) Kanyakumari for adjudication. pepding final
srcjers from the Adjudicating officer, the following orders are issued in exercise of ihe
ilo\ryers t''ested to me U/s15 of Tamilnadu I'vlarine Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and U1s 9{1,3
,amilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

ii,fir- r,l!.rl- ' ,,I

1. The Fishing license granted
suspended tili the adjudication is

7. The owner of the above mentioned
his fishing boat in Colachel and should
by the adjudi$atioq officer.

to the above mentioned mechanized fishing bcai is
over.

fishing boilis here by directed to keep and pro.teci
not venture into sea for fishing till the acljuciicatic;r

{ Kany3lau rn a ri \i1jss L I

Assistant Drrecloi- of Fisheries.
Colaciiel.

The above orders are issued on lo -6 - {6 under my signatirre and seai.

a

Thiiu.:iagadesh

S/o \.'95r1$hs5sn,

Veitavilagam

Thcott^rur,Kenyaku r-n a ri Dt.

,i, -r.* ljT irii?:,ti t].q Sf ri Sl..ii.t i=:l
l.ri. t trti" fl?i fili: --

Or.yryU obnaso&or '

Jdga"Nh
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=7f24d240521d99071c93af3917215ef7

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: e­INDIA 2014 award honou­

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ MM  ­ 4779
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 08/06/2015 Approved Issued 10/08/2015

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­47105
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­4779 &
12/06/2015

Name of the craft: EBHRAEEM

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 19.850/6.000/3.100(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in
Tonne): 85

Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Issued

Date: 10/08/2015

Vessel Owner

Name of Owner: JAGADESH S/O. YESUDASAN 

Permanent
Address :

III­10/84C, VATTAVILAGAM,
THOOTHOOR.

 

 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Ashok Leyland 2013 CVEM­102256 122

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
FIRST AID BOX 1

G. P. S 1
Echo Sounder 1
WIRELESS

VERY HIGH FREQUENCY ­ VHF

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: EPHRAEEM 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided 

(Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with IOTC 

Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) or 

b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from the 

IUU Vessels List 

pursuant to 

paragraph Error! 

Reference source 

not found., else 

the vessel will 

remain on the list 

for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at its 

next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 

 

No details of 

the actions to 

be taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control the 

vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended. 

(10/06/2016)  
 

Rs. 15,000 fine imposed. (09/09/2016).   
 

Fine paid 26/06/2016 and remitted into Govt account on 

27/09/2016. 
 

Boat released on 26/09/2016.  

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Colachel, & to not venture 

to sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating 

officer. (10/06/2016). (Boat released 26/09/2016).  

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel released 26/09/2016on payment of fine. 
 

Vessel fled, no UKOT legal case, details were passed to 

India, and outcome of actions requested. 
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT Administration 

on this case intersessionally. 
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : KING JESUS 

OWNER DETAILS : BIBIN S.R.PAUL MKIRANDA 

S/o. STEPHEN   

10/10A, NEAR GOVERNMENT 

HOSPITAL,THOOTHOOR, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-403  

Suspended on 27/03/2017 

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland   

CXEM-101760  

120 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
 

: Length: 19.000 (in Metre) 

Width: 6.000 (in Metre) 

Height: 2.300 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 11.12.2014 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU  20.12.2014 

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 14.03.2015 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 50,000  

Date: 21.06.2016 

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid and remitted in Govt. 

account on 6.10.2017 & 

10.01.2018. 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  14.03.2015 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 10.01.2018 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-6      Dated  21.06.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Bibin S.R. Paul Mirinda, 
S/o. Stephen, 
Near Govt. Hospital,, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat “KING JESUS” (Respondent) bearing registration number  IND-TN-

15-MM-403, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director 

of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for 

fishing on 11.12.2014.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for 

the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent 

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st 

June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for 

hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.   
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the 

Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-

15-MM-403) KING JESUS violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary 

and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) 

of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine 

of Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 21st day of  
June 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 

To, 
Thiru. Bibin S.R. Paul Mirinda, 
S/o. Stephen, 
Near Govt. Hospital,, 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 

Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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ORDER

The Authbrised officer, KanyakumarifWest) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-1S-MM-403 owned by
Thiru'Bibin S.R.Paul Miranda S/o Stephen residing at Near Govt.Hospital, Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on L1..'J,2.20t4 in
contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5(3J,5[5) and
Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules r9B3 us/6[X) and 6[xllJ.

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating 0fficer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me [u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regularion Rules 1983.

1" The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is
suspended till the adjudication is completed.

2' The owner of the above mentioned fishingboat is hereby directed to keep
his fishing boat in feppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not
venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

i officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the L4th day of March &
Year 2015.

QX^u€
Assistant Director of Fisheries,

Colachel.&
Thiru.Bibin S.R.Paul Miranda,
S/o Stephen
Near Govt.Hospital,
Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District.
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=fccb60fb512d13df5083790d64c4d5dd

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: e­INDIA 2014 a­

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ mm  ­ 403
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 18/07/2012 Approved Suspended 27/03/2017

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­6297
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­403 &
11/08/2012

Name of the craft: TN2FV01606

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 19.000/6.000/2.300(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Tonne): 9
Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Suspended

Date: 27/03/2017

Vessel Owner

Name of Owner: BIBIN S.R.PAUL MKIRANDA 

Permanent
Address :

10/10A, NEAR GOVERNMENT
HOSPITAL,THOOTHOOR

 

 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Ashok Leyland CXEM­101760 120

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main

Gear Details
Gear Name : LONG LINE, GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
FIRST AID BOX 1
LIFE JACKETS 3

G. P. S 1
Compass 1
WIRELESS

Vessel Insurance

Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
NATIONAL INSURANCE 1241000000083 24/07/2012 23/07/2013

Previous Registration Details

Agency Date of Regn Previous Reg. No
DEPT. OF FISHERIES TAMIL NADU 18/07/2012 TN2FV01606

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: KING JESUS 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided 

(Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with IOTC 

Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU Vessels 

List pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at 

its next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 

 

No details of 

the actions to 

be taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control the 

vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended. 

(14/03/2015)  
 

Rs. 50,000 fine imposed. (21/06/2016).   

Fine paid 06/10/2017 and 10/01/2018.  

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, 

Muttom, & to not venture to sea for fishing till the 

adjudication by the Adjudicating officer. (14/03/2015). (Boat 

released 10/01/2018).  

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel released 10/01/2018 on payment of fine. 
 

Vessel fled, no UKOT legal case, details were passed to 

India, and outcome of actions requested. 
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT Administration 

on this case intersessionally. 
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT 

NAME    OF THE BOAT : SACRED HEART 

OWNER DETAILS : METLAN 

 S/O.PANIYADIMAI   

I-2/46, ST.JOSEPH 

COLONY,  

ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI,  

THOOTHOOR POST, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-4874  

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland 

AVPE-265428  

106 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
 

: Length: 18.650 (in Metre) 

Width: 6.650 (in Metre) 

Height: 2.500 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 09.10.2015 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU   

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 29.12.2015 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs.50,000/- date 

21.06.2016 

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid on 06.03.2017 

and remitted in Govt. 

account on 06.03.2017 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  17.03.2016 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 

21.06.2016 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-2      Dated  21.06.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Metlan, 
S/o. Paniadimai, 
No.1-2/46, ST. joseph Colony, 
Eraviputhenthurai, 
Kaniyakumari District 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 29.12.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat “SACRED HEART” (Respondent) bearing registration number  IND-

TN-15-MM-4874, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant 

Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary 

line for fishing on 09.10.2015.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for 

the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent 

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st 

June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for 

hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.   
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the 

Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-

15-MM-4874) SACRED HEART violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International 

Boundary and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 

18 (1) of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered 

imposing fine of Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 21st day of  
June 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 

To, 
Thiru. Metlan, 
S/o. Paniadimai, 
No.1-2/46, ST. joseph Colony, 
Eraviputhenthurai, 
Kaniyakumari District 

Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the

mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15 -MM-4874 owned by

Thiru.Metlan, S/o.Paniadimai residing No.1-2/46, ST.Joseph Colony, Iiraviputhenthurai,

Thoothoor[PostJ-629 lT6.Kanyakumari District has conducred fishing used the fishing

vessel on 09.10.2015 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act

1983 U/s 5(3),5[5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries ILegulation Ilules 19ti3 us/6[X) and

6[xrrJ.

IJe is liable for punishment and hence the case is subrnittecl before the

Adjudicating 0fficer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (l{cgional) Kanyakumari @Nagcrcoil

for adjudication, pending final orders frorn the Adjr-rdicating Officer, the following orders

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of 'l'amilnarlu Marine fishing

Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9[1J familnadu marine fishing Ilegularion Rules 1983.

f, The Fishing l,icence granted to the above mcntionecl fishine boat is

suspended till the adjudication is completed.
s
$ Tfe owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hcrcby clircctccl to keep his

fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom ancl should not venture into

sea for fishing tillthe adjudication by the Adjudicating officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issuecl on the 17th clay of March &

Year 2016

A ss i s ta n I o, r.;k,i"]' i,'i,l]r,.r,
Colachel,

To
Thiru.Metlan,
S/o.Paniadimai
No.1-2 / 46, ST.Joseph Colony,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Thoothoor (Posr.)-629 17 6.
Kanyakumari District

40



FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=67d96d458abdef21792e6d8e590244e7

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: e­INDIA 2014 award honoured to ReALCraft

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ MM  ­ 4874
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 13/08/2015 Approved Issued 19/08/2015

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­47557
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­4874 &
14/08/2015

Name of the craft: SACRED HEART

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 18.650/6.650/2.500(in Metre)
Hull Material: FIBER GLASS
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in
Tonne): 71

Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Issued

Date: 19/08/2015

Vessel Owner
Name of
Owner: METLAN S/O.PANIYADIMAI 

Permanent
Address :

I­2/46, ST.JOSEPH COLONY,
ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI, THOOTHOOR
POST.
 
 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Ashok Leyland 2015 AVPE­265428 106

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
FIRST AID BOX 1

G. P. S 1
Echo Sounder 1
WIRELESS

VERY HIGH FREQUENCY ­ VHF

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: SACRED HEART 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided 

(Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with IOTC 

Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU Vessels 

List pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at 

its next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 

 

No details of 

the actions to 

be taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control the 

vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended 

(17/03/2016). 

Rs. 50,000 fine imposed. (21/06/2016),  

Fine paid 06/03/2017.  

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, 

Muttom, & to not venture to sea for fishing till the 

adjudication by the Adjudicating officer. (17/03/2016).   

(Boat released 21/06/2016).  

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel released before fine paid.  Released on conviction. 
 

UKOT legal case, details were passed to India, and outcome 

of actions requested.  Fine £6,700 + costs not paid. 
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT Administration 

on this case intersessionally. 
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT 

NAME    OF THE BOAT : SHALOM 

OWNER DETAILS : RABI S/O.ALPHONSE   

10/119, NEAR GOVERNMENT 

HOSPITAL, THOOTHOOR.  

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,  

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-5269  

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland 

NWE-182645 

122 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
18.320/6.130/3.660 

: Length: 18.500 (in Metre) 

Width: 6.500 (in Metre) 

Height: 2.500 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 27.05.2016 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU   

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 10.06.2016 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 15,000/- date; 09.09.2016 

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid on 26.06.2016 and 

remitted in Govt. account on 

27.09.2016 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  10.06.2016 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 26.09.2016 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 1929/B/2016-1      Dated  09.09.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru.  Rabi, 
S/o. Alphonse, 
10/119, Near to Govt. Hospital , 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District. 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat  bearing registration number  IND-TN-15-MM-5269 , registered in 

the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel for 

crossing the Indian International Boundary line for fishing on 27.05.2016.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

30.08.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 9th September 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating 

officer for the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent.  

  
 Based on the above summon order both the respondent and petitioner 

presented before me and presented the cases on 09.092016  

 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND- TN-

15-Mm-5269 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 

and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary. 
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 It committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) 

of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine 

of Rs.15, 000/ (Rupees fifteen thousand only)-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 9th  day of  
September 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 
To, 
Thiru.  Rabi, 
S/o. Alphonse, 
10/119, Near to Govt. Hospital , 
Thoothur,  
Kanyakumari District.. 
 
Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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fishing boat bearing' r'bgistration No. rN D-TN-15- M M-5269own ed

To.

Thiru.Rabi S/o Aiphonse,
Ihoothur, Kanyakufnari Dt.

believe that the Mechanized
FDy thlru. Rabi S./o Alpho:-rse
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1' The Fishing license granted to the above nrentioned mechanized fishing boat issuspended tillthe adjudication is over.
?' The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is here by directed to keep and protecthis fishing boat in colachel and shoulcl not venture inro sea for fishing tili theadjudication by the adjudication officer.-},.. "
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=8d6dc35e506fc23349dd10ee68dabb64

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: Please reset the p­

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ MM  ­ 5269
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 21/03/2016 Approved Issued 20/04/2016
2 Change Vessel Insurance 09/12/2016 Approved

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­48656
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­5269 &
09/12/2016

Name of the craft: SHALOM

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 18.500/6.500/2.500(in Metre)
Hull Material: FIBER GLASS
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in
Tonne): 69

Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Issued

Date: 20/04/2016

Vessel Owner
Name of
Owner: RABI S/O.ALPHONSE 

Permanent
Address :

10/119, NEAR GOVERNMENT
HOSPITAL, THOOTHOOR.

 
 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Ashok Leyland NWE­182645 122

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
FIRST AID BOX 1

G. P. S 1
Echo Sounder 1
WIRELESS

VERY HIGH FREQUENCY ­ VHF

Vessel Insurance

Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE 103392818 14/06/2016 13/06/2017

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List                                                                   

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: SHALOM 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided 

(Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with IOTC 

Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU Vessels 

List pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at 

its next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 

 

No details of 

the actions to 

be taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control the 

vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended 

(10/06/2016). 

Rs. 15,000 fine imposed. (09/09/2016),  

Fine paid 26/06/2016 & remitted into Government account 

on 27/09/2016. 

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep the vessel in Colachel, & should not 

venture to sea for fishing till the adjudication by the 

Adjudicating officer. (10/03/2016).   

(Boat released 26/09/2016).  

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel fled, no UKOT legal case, details were passed to 

India, and outcome of actions requested.   
 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT Administration 

on this case intersessionally. 
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : VACHANAM 

OWNER DETAILS : JOSEPH, 

KRUSADI VILAGAM, 

ERAVIPUTHANTHURAI, 

THOOTHOOR, 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : MPEDA Registration 

TN2/FV/01256/10 

ENGINE DETAILS : -Unknown- 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) :  

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 09.10.2015 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU   

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 08.09.2016 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 50,000  

Date: 29.09.2016 

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine of Rs. 25,000 Paid on 

24.07.2017 and remitted 

in Govt. account. Police 

case filed and action is 

taken to under revenue 

recovery act. 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  08.09.2016 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Till the date the boat is 

impounded 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. V. Lamek Jayakumar, M.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-1      Dated  22.11.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Satrin, 
S/o. Joseph, 
Kususadi Vilagam, 
Eraviputhenthurai, 
Kaniyakumari District 

 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 08.09.2016 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat “VACHANAM” (Respondent) bearing registration number  

TN2/FV/01256/10, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant 

Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary 

line for fishing on 09.10.2015.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

03.10.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 26th October 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer 

for the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent 

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

03.11.2016 to the respondent to be present personally on 17st November 2016 at 

11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for hearing on 

17.11.2016 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.    
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the 

Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. 

TN2/FV/01256/10) violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary 

and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) 

of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine 

of Rs.50,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 22nd  day of  
November 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 

To, 
Thiru. Satrin, 
S/o. Joseph, 
Kususadi Vilagam, 
Eraviputhenthurai, 
Kaniyakumari District 

Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

cAsE NO .1/2015 Dated =23.O9.2O1.5 No,2021 /'iI/201.4

ORDER

The Authcjrised Officer, Kanyakumari[West) has the reason to bclieve that

mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number TN2/FV /0L256/1,0 u'uu,ii,i

Thiru.Satrin, S/o.Joseph residing at Kurusadi Vilagam, L,r'aviputlii.;irlhur'.i,

Thoothoor[Post)-629 176. Kanyakumari District has conducted fishrng used tlr, fishrn:i

vessel on 09.10.2015 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fishcrics Regulr[ion Ar:

19t)3 U1s 5(3),5[5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 19[i.] u: /S'(X) :rnLi

6[xrr).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is sul-,.rrittt:d tr :rrre

Adjudicating 0fficer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanya,< rmr,r'i (r l1;.i4111^1 ,1ri

for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, 1ne follou;irrg i.irri,'".

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilriaciu Marr r.r iishr;i:i

Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9[1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulati.rn Il,ries ] : rl3.

l-rodt l i1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioneri lisning

suspetded tillthe adjudication is completed,

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby,l.rected Li,, iicep ,ir

fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and shoiil,l nor veirirre i,rL.r

Sea flor fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating of iii ci'.

RC

the

],,y

With my signature and office seal this

September Year 2015.

order is issued cn lhc day

Assistant

Ta
Thiru.Satrin,
S/o.Joseph,
Kurusadi Vilagam,
Eraviputhenthurai,
'f h o oth oor (P ost) - 629 1,7 6.

Kanyakumari District

\<""'"ro1

A4^e
Pirsglgr c,i I

Colachel.

S*'*6"
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List  

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been provided, but 

will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 

 

Vessel Name: VACHANAM 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided 

(Y/N) 

Comments Aide Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and 

all other nationals comply with all IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to comply with IOTC 

Conservation and Management Measures.  

If paragraph a) 

or b) or c) is 

satisfied, the 

vessel may be  

removed from 

the IUU Vessels 

List pursuant to 

paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else the 

vessel will 

remain on the 

list for re-

examination by 

the Compliance 

Committee and 

Commission at 

its next Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively 

assume its flag State responsibilities with regard to the 

monitoring and control of the fishing activities of this vessel; 

and 

Flag CPC Yes 

 

No details of 

the actions to 

be taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control the 

vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence suspended. 

(Rs. 50,000 fine imposed. (29/09/2016), fine of Rs. 25,000 

paid 2407/2016.  Police case has been filed and action has 

been taken under revenue recovery act. 

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew 

in response to the IUU fishing activities that resulted in the 

vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List including 

prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate 

severity; or 

Flag CPC  Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, 

Muttom, & to not venture to sea for fishing till the 

adjudication by the Adjudicating officer. (23/09/2015).  

(Boat not released 22/2016).  

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner 

can establish the previous Owner no longer has any 

operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the 

new Owner has not participated in any IUU fishing activities 

in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been scrapped. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that 

conducted IUU fishing activities has been concluded by both 

the nominating CPC and the flag State of the vessel. 

Flag CPC  No Vessel not released as fine not fully paid. 

 

UKOT legal case, details were passed to India, and outcome 

of actions requested.  Fine £34,000 not paid. 

 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT Administration 

on this case intersessionally. 
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 ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL 
FISHING IN BIOT  

NAME    OF THE BOAT : WISDOM 

OWNER DETAILS : LAWRENCE 

S/o. VINCENT, 

3/83, KURUSADI VILAGAM, 

ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI 

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT, 

TAMIL NADU. 

REGISTRATION NO : IND-TN-15-MM-395  

ENGINE DETAILS : Ashok Leyland   

ALI-116630  

106 HP 

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE) 
 

: Length: 15.700 (in Metre) 

Width: 5.300 (in Metre) 

Height2.200 (in Metre) 

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA  : 09.10.2015 

DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU   

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY  

ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983 

: 29.12.2015 

FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING 

OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF 

FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI 

: Rs. 30,000/- 

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF 

REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT  

 Fine Paid on 29.06.2016 and 

remitted in Govt. account on 

29.06.2016 

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT  17.03.2016 

DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT  Boat impounded up to 21.06.2016 
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine 
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) 
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil. 
 

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc., 
 
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-1      Dated  21.06.2016 
 
Authorized officer/  
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.  

- Petitioner 

Vs   
Thiru. Lawrence, 
S/o. Vincent, 
No.3/83 Kususadi Vilagam, 
Eraviputhenthurai, 
Kaniyakumari District 

 

 Respondent. 

      
The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is 

authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983, 

filed a charge sheet on 29.12.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and  subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized 

fishing boat “WISDOM” (Respondent) bearing registration number  IND-TN-15-

MM-395, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of 

Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for 

fishing on 09.10.2015.   

 
 Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated 

15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating 

Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for 

the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent 

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing. 

  
 Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated 

18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st 

June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for 

hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.   
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Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and 

it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the 

Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered. 

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and 

respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-

15-MM-395) WISDOM violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary 

and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing 

Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine 

Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu 

Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) 

of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983  it is hereby ordered imposing fine 

of Rs.30,000/-.  

 The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this 

order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari 

at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil 

Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. 

 If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall 

prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893 

to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600 

006 within 30 days from the date of this order. 

 
Affixed my signature with 
office Seal on 21st day of  
June 2016 

 Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx 
Adjudication Officer/  
Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), 
Kanyakumari 

 

To, 
Thiru. Lawrence, 
S/o. Vincent, 
No.3/83 Kususadi Vilagam, 
Eraviputhenthurai, 
Kaniyakumari District 

Copy to: 
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel 

- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and 
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries. 

 

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6 
Copy: “A” section 
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DEPARTMENT OF FISI{ERIES

The Authorised officer, Kanyakumari(westl has the rcason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-.I.N-15-MM-395 0wned by
Thiru'Lawrance' S/o'vincent residing No.3/83 Kurusadi Vilagam, Eraviputhenthurai,
Thoothoor[Post)-629 176' Kanyakumari Distric has conducted fishing usecl the f)shing
vessel on 09'10'2015 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine frshcrir:s Regulation Act
1983 u/s 5[3]'5(5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Iregulation I{ules 1983 us/6[X) and
6[xrr),

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted befbre the
Adjudicating officer/Deputy Dire*or of Fisheries [r{egionar] KanyakLrmari @Nagercoir
for adjudication' pending final orders from the Adjudicating officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me [u/s 15 of ']'amilnaclu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9[1) 'l'amilnadu marine fishing llegularion I{ules 19tj3.

1' The Irishing Licence granted to the above mentioneri fishing boat is
suspended till the adjudication is completed"

' ,Jnt 
owner of the above mentioned fishing.boat is hereby directeci to keep his

fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Flarbour, Muttom and shourci not venture into
sea for fishing ti, the adjudication by the Adjudicating officer.

' with my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 17th rlayof March &
Year 2016 ,..4\
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-{i \ i l,

l'hiru.Lawrancc, \.3ii., /,,F/ Asst. Director of Fisherieg

Q 
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FishNet

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/home/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=67d96d458abdef21792e6d8e590244e7

 Home  Report   Analytical Report   Search   Help  Change Password    Logoff  

           HEADLINES: Please reset the password during first login

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20­04­2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND ­ TN  ­ 15  ­ MM  ­ 395
(IND­State Code­Place of Registry­Type of Vessel­Serial No). 
(eg:IND­ KL­01­MO­123 )

License Number                         :  ­ L   / 

(State Code­L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL­L123/10)

 OK 

Status of Applications Submitted So far
Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 11/02/2011 Approved Issued 07/06/2013

Basic Vessel Details
File Number: TN­6125
District: KANYAKUMARI
Place of Registry: COLACHEL
Base of Operation: ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI

Registration Number and
Date:

IND­TN­15­MM­395 &
11/08/2012

Name of the craft: TN2FV01287

Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill
netter

Length/Width/Draft : 15.700/5.300/2.200(in Metre)
Hull Material: Wood
Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Tonne): 8
Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:
Where Secured:
How Acquired:

Certificate Status
Registration Certificate
Status:

Issued

Date: 07/06/2013

Vessel Owner

Name of Owner: LAWRENCE 

Permanent
Address :

3/83, KURUSADI VILAGAM,
ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI.

 

 

Engine Details

Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Ashok Leyland ALI­116630 106

Fuel Details

Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main

Gear Details
Gear Name : GILLNET 

Equipment Details

Equipment Quantity
LIFE JACKETS 3

G. P. S 1
WIRELESS

Vessel Insurance

Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
NATIONAL INSURANCE 11410000192 01/02/2012 31/01/2013

Previous Registration Details

Agency Date of Regn Previous Reg. No
DEPT. OF FISHERIES TAMIL NADU 11/02/2011 TN2FV01287

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India 
IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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Annex IV 

Checklist to be completed by the Secretariat for potential removal of vessels from the IOTC IUU Vessel List 

(Aide Memoire for the Commission for delisting a vessel: note that the Secretariat will indicate if suitably documented information and/or evidence has been 

provided, but will make no judgement as to its adequacy, which will be the responsibility of the Compliance Committee / Commission, Paragraph 17 and 27) 
 

Vessel Name: WISDOM 

Para 

22, 

sub 

para 

Action Responsibility Information 

Provided (Y/N) 

Comments Aide 

Memoire  

a) 

i) It has adopted measures such that the vessel, Owner and all other nationals comply 

with all IOTC Conservation and Management Measures; and  

Flag CPC  No No evidence of adoption of measures to 

comply with IOTC Conservation and 

Management Measures.  

If paragraph 

a) or b) or c) 

is satisfied, 

the vessel 

may be  

removed 

from the 

IUU Vessels 

List pursuant 

to paragraph 

Error! 

Reference 

source not 

found., else 

the vessel 

will remain 

on the list for 

re-

examination 

by the 

Compliance 

Committee 

and 

Commission 

at its next 

Annual 

Session. 

ii) it is effectively assuming and will continue to effectively assume its flag State 

responsibilities with regard to the monitoring and control of the fishing activities of 

this vessel; and 

Flag CPC Yes 

No details 

actions to be 

taken to 

continue to 

monitor and 

control vessel. 

Flag State controls enforced.  Fishing licence 

suspended. (Rs. 30,000 fine imposed. 

(21/06/2016), fine paid 29/06/2016.  

iii) it has taken effective action against the Owner and crew in response to the IUU 

fishing activities that resulted in the vessel’s inclusion in the IUU Vessel List 

including prosecution and imposition of sanctions of adequate severity; or 

Flag CPC Yes Owner directed to keep vessel in Jeppiar 

Fishing Harbour, Muttom, & to not venture to 

sea for fishing till the adjudication by the 

Adjudicating officer. (17/03/2016).  (Boat 

released 21/06/2016). 

b) 

The vessel has changed ownership and that the new Owner can establish the previous 

Owner no longer has any operational, legal, financial or real interests whether direct or 

indirect in the vessel or exercises control over it and that the new Owner has not 

participated in any IUU fishing activities in the preceding 5 years; or 

Flag CPC  No No evidence of change of ownership.  

c)  

The vessel has been sunk or scrapped. Flag CPC  No No evidence of the vessel having sunk or been 

scrapped.  Vessel released from custody on 

21/06/2016. 

d)    

Any prosecution and sanctions regarding the vessel that conducted IUU fishing 

activities has been concluded by both the nominating CPC and the flag State of the 

vessel. 

Flag CPC No Concluded by flag State. 

UKOT legal case, details were passed to India, 

and outcome of actions requested. £14,000 not 

paid. 

India have not corresponded with the BIOT 

Administration on this case intersessionally. 
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